SP028X-003E
P: GT
Applicable connector: Flat ribbon cable connector (20P)
In case of "Q" (CE marked)
(Equivalent to MIL-C-83503)
Indicator light
In case of "Q" (CE marked)
2n-C4, C6, C8 A, B port

(*2)
(*2)
How to Order
 Manifold part number
  SS5Q23-  04  SDC-DK   -X52-
                                                                    CE marked
                                                                      Nil   Not applicable
                                                                      Q    CE marked type
  Number of stations (*1)
  01    1 Station                                    DIN rail mounting type + option number
   :      :                                         Please refer to manifold part numbers of SQ2000
  16    16 Stations                                   plug-in type in our “Best Pneumatics” (general
     catalog) for detailed information on options.
                      OMRON SYSBUS system
(SI unit part number: EX121-STA1)
 Valve part number
  SQ2  1  3  0     - 5  -L4 -
                                                                    CE marked
                                                                      Nil   Not applicable
                                                                      Q    CE marked type
                                                          Cylinder port size
                                                          L4  Top   Ø4 One-touch fitting
                                                          L6  piping  Ø6 One-touch fitting
                                                          L8        Ø8 One-touch fitting
Coil voltage
5  24VDC
6  12VDC
         Note: This product has a built-in light/surge voltage suppressor.
                                      Function type
                       Type of seal      Nil    Standard
                       0 Metal seal    D (*1)   2-position double (Double solenoid)
                       1 Rubber seal
  Type of actuation
  *1) Function type for double solenoid specification is “D”.
  *2) Only rubber seal type is applicable.
2n-C4, C6, C8 A, B port
C4:    4 One-touch fitting
C6:    6 One-touch fitting
C8:    8 One-touch fitting
14
7